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Preface:  

 

CUI Lahore library is a hub of knowledge and fulfill information and knowledge needs of faculty, 

students and staff and for the purpose, library continue acquiring information resources like books, 

journal/magazines, thesis, company reports, newspapers, and audio/visual material for research and 

reference purpose for its valued users. The Library’s mission is to provide comprehensive resources 

and services in support of the research, teaching and learning needs of the CUI community.  

 

The targets can be achieved only if the collection development of library resources will made in 

balance and appropriate design. If library have reasonable resources in all disciplines than the library 

users can get maximum benefits through these resources.  

 

Through this report, authorities, academicians and library users can know the progress of collection 

development and in previous years and even in different disciplines. This report will also guide the 

library professionals to give the right direction to their acquisition policy.  

For this report, I am thankful to Dr. Robina Farooq, Convener Library Affairs Committee, who 

gives us encouragement all the time. Ms. Nasira Muneer who did this job with dedication and 

enthusiasm.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Dr. Muhammad Tariq  

Incharge  

Library Information Services  

CUI-Lahore  

April 8, 2019  
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Introduction 

 

The CUI Lahore Library was established on March 2002, with limited furniture and three staff 

members. The library started its working in Block C then after one semester, it has been shifted in 

Block D and in 2003 the library got its almost permanent place in workshop # 1 (current location). The 

library started its working in two shifts (Morning & Evening) with more than hundred users. 

 

The library published its first report in 2009 entitled “Collection Development Report: for the year 

2002 to 2008”, the second report published in 2014 entitled “Collection Development Report: for the 

year 2009 to 2013” , Third report published in 2019 “Collection Development Report: for the year 

2014 to 2016” all editions covers the acquisition of books and other library resources acquired by the 

library during the said period. Now library is proud to present the 4th edition of said report which 

covers the collection development contents from 2017 to 2019. Library included the subscription of 

journal/ magazines from 2017-2019, This report also covers the Thesis and final years report from 

2006-2019 which submitted by CUI students in the library. 

 

For this collection development, library is very much thankful to our valued users particular faculty 

members and researchers who selected the books for the library and all Head of Departments, who 

recommended the library material and last but not least, Dr. Qaisar Abbas, Director CUI Lahore 

Campus, who not only give financial approvals to acquire the library material but also give 

encouragement to library staff for this collection development of CUI Lahore Library. 

 

 

 

 

Nasira Muneer 

Assistant Librarian 

Pharmacy Library. 

CUI- Lahore 
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82682

195843

114521

207796

105534

55228

35952

24150

62787

368021

26945

747010

76851

Architecture & Design

Computer Science

Chemical Engineering

Electrical engineering

Management science

Humanities

Mathematics

Statistics

Physics

Islamic Finance

IRCBM

Pharmacy

Misc.(Ref. Literature )

Cost

18

60

20
28

39
23

19

7

37183

9

268

65

Books
Architecture & Design
Computer Science
Chemical Engineering
Electrical engineering
Management science
Humanities
Mathematics
Statistics
Physics
Islamic Finance
IRCBM
Pharmacy
Misc.(Ref. Literature )

January 2017 to December 2017 

 
Sr # Subjects Books Cost 

1 Architecture & Design 18 82682 

2 Computer Science 60 195843 

3 Chemical Engineering 20 114521 

4 Electrical Engineering 28 207796 

5 Management Science 39 105534 

6 Humanities 23 55228 

7 Mathematics 19 35952 

8 Statistics 7 24150 

9 Physics 37 62787 

10 Islamic Finance 183 368021 

11 IRCBM 9 26945 

12 Pharmacy 268 747010 

13 Misc.(Ref. Literature ) 65 76851 

  Total 776 2103320 
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124

1031

743
56

52

34
4

71

505

7
8 30

39

0 49

Books
Architecture & Design
Computer Science
Chemical Engineering
Electrical engineering
Management science
Humanities
Mathematics
Statistics
Physics
Pharmacy
Islamic Finance
Mass Comm.
Economics
Chemistry
IRCBM
Misc.(Ref. Literature)

387284
1189864

61644
440475

215772
183482

73094
20541

275240
1283724

50225
33803

130096
167674

0
51904

Architecture & Design

Chemical Engineering

Management science

Mathematics

Physics

Islamic Finance

Economics

IRCBM

2018-19

Cost

January 2018 to April 2019 
 

Sr 

# 

Subjects Books Cost 

1 Architecture & Design 124 387284 

2 Computer Science 1031 1189864 

3 Chemical Engineering 7 61644 

4 Electrical engineering 43 440475 

5 Management science 56 215772 

6 Humanities 52 183482 

7 Mathematics 34 73094 

8 Statistics 4 20541 

9 Physics 71 275240 

10 Pharmacy 505 1283724 

11 Islamic Finance 7 50225 

12 Mass Comm. 8 33803 

13 Economics 30 130096 

14 Chemistry 39 167674 

15 IRCBM 0 0 

16 Misc.(Ref. Literature) 49 51904 

 Total 2060 4564822 
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1 2

Books 776 2060

Cost 2103320 4564822

776 2060

2103320

4564822

776

2060

Books

2017

2018

2103320

4564822

Cost

2017

2018

Year Wise Details 

 
Sr. # Year Books Cost 

1 2017 776 2103320 

2 2018 2060 4564822 

 Total 2836 6668142 
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18

82682

124

387284

Books Cost

2017 2018-19

82682

387284

Cost

2017

2018-19

18

124

Books

2017

2018-19

Books on Architecture & Design 
 

Sr.#  Year  Books  Cost  

1  2017 18  82682 

2  2018-19 124 387284 

Total  142 469966 
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195843

1189864

Cost

2017

2018-19

60

1031

Books

2017

2018-19

60 1031

195843

1189864

2017 2018-19

Books Cost

Books on Computer Science 
 

Sr.#  Year  Books  Cost  

1  2017 60  195843 

2  2018-19 1031 1189864 

Total  1091 1385707 
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114521

61644

Cost

2017

2018-19

20 7

114521

61644

2017 2018-19
Books Price

20

7

Books

2017

2018-19

 
Books on Chemical Engineering 

 
Sr.#  Year  Books  Cost  

1  2017 20 114521 

2  2018-19 7 61644 

Total  27 176165 
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28 43

207796

440475

2017 2018-19

Books Cost

28

43

Books

2017

2018-19

207796

440475

Cost

2017

2018-19

 
Books on Electrical Engineering 

 
Sr.#  Year  Books  Cost  

1  2017 28 207796 

2  2018-19 43 440475 

Total  71 648271 
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39

56

Books

2017

2018-19

105534

215772

Cost

2017

2018-19

39 56

105534

215772

2017 2018-19

Books Cost

 
Books on Management Sciences 

 
Sr.#  Year  Books  Cost  

1  2017 39 105534 

2  2018-19 56 215772 

Total  95 321306 
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23 52

55228

183482

2017 2018-19

Books Cost

23

52

Books

2017

2018-19

55228

183482

Cost

2017

2018-19

 
Books on Humanities  

Sr.#  Year  Books  Cost  

1  2017 23 55228 

2  2018-19 52 183482 

Total  75 238710 
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19

34

Books

2017

2018-19

19 34

35952

73094

2017 2018-19

Books Cost

35952

73094

Cost

2017

2018-19

 
Books on Mathematics 

 
Sr.#  Year  Books  Cost  

1  2017 19 35952 

2  2018-19 34 73094 

Total  53 109046 
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7 4

24150

20541

2017 2018-19

Books Cost

7

4

Books

2017

2018-19

24150

20541

Cost

2017

2018-19

 
Books on Statistics 

Sr.#  Year  Books  Cost  

1  2017 7 24150 

2  2018-19 4 20541 

Total  11 44691 
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37 7162787

275240

2017 2018-19

Books Cost

37

71

Books

2017

2018-19

62787

275240

Cost

2017

2018-19

 
Books on Physics 

Sr.#  Year  Books  Cost  

1  2017 37 62787 

2  2018-19 71 275240 

Total  108 338027 
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183

368021

7 50225

1 2

2017 2018-19

183

7

Books

2017

2018-19

368021

50225

Cost

2017

2018-19

 
Books on Islamic Finance  

 
Sr.#  Year  Books  Cost  

1  2017 183 368021 

2  2018-19 7 50225 

Total  190 418246 
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9 0

26945

0

2017 2018-19

Books Cost

9

0

Books

2017

2018-19

26945

0

Cost

2017

2018-19

 
Books on IRCBM 

 
Sr.#  Year  Books  Cost  

1  2017 9 26945 

2  2018-19 0 0 

Total  9 26945 
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747010

1283724

Cost

2017

2018-19

268

505

Books

2017

2018-19

268 505

747010

1283724

2017 2018-19

Books Cost

Books on Pharmacy 
 

Sr.#  Year  Books  Cost  

1  2017 268 747010 

2  2018-19 505 1283724 

Total  773 2030734 
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0 80

33803

2017 2018-19

Books Cost

0

8

Books

2017

2018-19

0

33803

Cost

2017

2018-19

Books on Mass Communication 
Sr.#  Year  Books  Cost  

1 2017 0 0 

2 2018-19 8 33803 

Total  8 33803 
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0 300

130096

2017 2018-19

Books Cost

0

30

Books

2017

2018-19

0

130096

Cost

2017

2018-19

Books on Economics 
 

Sr.#  Year  Books  Cost  

1 2017 0 0 

2 2018-19 30 130096 

Total  30 130096 
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0 390

167674

2017 2018-19

Books Cost

0

39

Books

2017

2018-19

0

167674

Cost

2017

2018-19

Books on Chemistry 
Sr.#  Year  Books  Cost  

1 2017 0 0 

2 2018-19 39 167674 

Total  39 167674 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

CUI Lahore| Collection Development: 2017 to 2019                                                                              24 

65 49

26945

51904

2017 2018-19

Books Cost

65

49

Books

2017

2018-19

26945

51904

Cost

2017

2018-19

Books on Misc. (Ref. Literature) 
Sr.#  Year  Books  Cost  

1  2017 65 26945 

2  2018-19 49 51904 

Total  114 78849 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

CUI Lahore| Collection Development: 2017 to 2019                                                                              25 

0 200

500650

2017 2018-19

Serials

Serials Cost

0

20

Serials

2017

2018-19

0

500650

Cost

2017

2018-19

Journals / Magazines 
Year Wise Detail 

Sr.#  Year  Serials Cost  

1  2017 0 0 

2  2018-19 20                                                                                                                                                                         500650 

Total  20 500650 
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1
4

0

9

1

3

0

0
0

1 1

0 0

0

0

Serials Architecture & Design
Computer Science
Chemical Engineering
Electrical engineering
Management science
Humanities
Mathematics
Statistics
Physics
Pharmacy
Islamic Finance
Mass Comm.
Economics
Chemistry
IRCBM

4000

111120
0

359500

430

17200
0

0
0

8000 400

0

0 0

0

Cost Architecture & Design
Computer Science
Chemical Engineering
Electrical engineering
Management science
Humanities
Mathematics
Statistics
Physics
Pharmacy
Islamic Finance
Mass Comm.
Economics
Chemistry
IRCBM

Summary of Total Journals / Magazines 

(2017-2018-19) 
 

                              

Sr # 

Subjects Serial Cost 

1 Architecture & Design 1 4000 

2 Computer Science 4 111120 

3 Chemical Engineering 0 0 

4 Electrical engineering 9 359500 

5 Management science 1 430 

6 Humanities 3 17200 

7 Mathematics 0 0 

8 Statistics 0 0 

9 Physics 0 0 

10 Pharmacy 1 8000 

11 Islamic Finance 1 400 

12 Mass Comm. 0 0 

13 Economics 0 0 

14 Chemistry 0 0 

15 IRCBM 0 0 

  Total 20 500650 
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Summary of Total Thesis/ Final Year Reports (2006-2019) 

sr # Subjects Reports 

1 Architecture & Design 93 

2 Computer Science 588 

3 Chemical Engineering 355 

4 Electrical engineering 798 

5 Management science 2378 

6 Humanities 266 

7 Mathematics 135 

8 Statistics 95 

9 Physics 216 

10 Pharmacy 0 

11 Islamic Finance 0 

12 Mass Comm. 0 

13 Economics 28 

14 Chemistry 0 

15 IRCBM 0 

  Total 4952 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

93

588
355

798

2378

266
135 95

216
0 0 0 28 0 0

Thesis/ Reports
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 This document contains the information about 

library collection development (books) during the 

year 2017 –2019, library also includes journals / 

magazines, thesis and final year projects of the 

students of CUI Lahore since 2002 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
For any Query Please Contact 
 
Library Information Services  
COMSATS University Islamabad, Lahore Campus  
 
Defense Road, Off Raiwind Road, Lahore  
Contact: +92 42 111 001 007 Ext. 855 & 856  
eMail: libraryciitlahore@cuilahore.edu.pk  
URL: https://lahore.comsats.edu.pk/library/  
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